
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Sault Ste Marie Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Jeffrey Wise, Sale Officer 2 . Joshua Brinks, Witness 3 . Ben Hilts 4 . Ron Papin Jr.

5 . Robert Craig 6 . Bill Zellar

03/24/2014          10:06 AM (local time)

Sault Ste Marie Office 03/24/2014          10:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 5109

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LITTLE RASCAL RED PINE

Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC

45-003-13-01

163.74% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: PRISON PINE

Cutting Edge Forest Products

45-007-13-01

87.57%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: CHAIN LINK MIX

Grade A Logging

45-009-13-01

84.46% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: FINAL APPROACH PINE

Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC

45-010-13-01

56.75%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Jeffrey Wise

POSTED ON: 03/24/2014 at 10:54:07 am
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Sault Ste Marie Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LITTLE RASCAL RED PINE

45-003-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Potlatch Land & 

Lumber LLC

Bid Per Unit

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Grade A Logging

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/24/2014

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  689.00 $62.60 $165.10 $138.06 $112.04 $95.21 $94.51

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $43,131.40 $113,753.90 $95,123.34 $77,195.56 $65,599.69 $65,117.39
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Sault Ste Marie Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRISON PINE

45-007-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Grade A Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/24/2014

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

Potlatch Land & 

Lumber LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,284.00 $58.20 $111.07 $106.47 $92.80 $91.00 $82.51 $66.10

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  15.70 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $77,523.40 $145,408.48 $139,502.08 $121,949.80 $119,638.60 $108,737.44 $87,667.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Sault Ste Marie Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CHAIN LINK MIX

45-009-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Grade A 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

Robert Craig 

Logging LLC

Bid Per Unit

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

Charles E Newell

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/24/2014

Neil Stillwell

Bid Per Unit

Titan Timber Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  42.20 $250.00 $1,014.17 $440.00 $310.00 $320.22 $312.50 $350.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  230.00 $26.60 $26.60 $26.60 $42.00 $34.70 $33.25 $30.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  467.00 $29.20 $29.20 $29.20 $41.00 $35.53 $36.50 $30.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  234.00 $18.55 $18.55 $40.00 $36.50 $24.68 $23.19 $30.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $48.80 $48.80 $70.00 $70.00 $51.20 $61.00 $48.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  230.00 $21.05 $37.22 $50.00 $24.50 $26.78 $26.31 $30.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $645.00 $645.00 $645.00 $645.00 $645.00 $645.00 $645.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $42.85 $42.85 $42.85 $42.85 $42.85 $42.85 $42.85

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $42,582.90 $78,549.97 $62,787.50 $59,670.10 $53,175.21 $52,747.36 $52,696.30

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Sault Ste Marie Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

CHAIN LINK MIX

45-009-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bennett & Son 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/24/2014

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  42.20 $250.00 $253.00 $250.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  230.00 $26.60 $31.11 $27.07

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  467.00 $29.20 $31.11 $29.20

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  234.00 $18.55 $28.11 $18.55

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $48.80 $51.10 $48.80

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  230.00 $21.05 $25.60 $21.05

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $173.00 $173.00 $173.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $645.00 $645.00 $645.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $16.30 $16.30 $16.30

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $42.85 $42.85 $42.85

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  14.00 $23.45 $23.45 $23.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $42,582.90 $47,977.51 $42,691.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Sault Ste Marie Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

FINAL APPROACH PINE

45-010-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Potlatch Land & 

Lumber LLC

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Grade A Logging

Bid Per Unit

Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/24/2014

Precision 

Forestry Inc

Bid Per Unit

Beacom 

Enterprises Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  4.70 $250.00 $280.00 $283.00 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $320.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  556.40 $195.00 $325.00 $255.00 $195.00 $195.00 $322.80 $246.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  296.00 $23.50 $27.00 $40.11 $23.50 $35.00 $25.00 $42.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  142.00 $25.80 $30.00 $38.10 $25.80 $28.00 $30.00 $43.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  229.00 $18.05 $22.50 $38.10 $18.05 $21.00 $20.00 $35.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,130.00 $59.45 $97.46 $115.04 $59.45 $118.00 $60.00 $83.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  992.00 $21.05 $25.00 $33.11 $112.68 $28.51 $22.00 $28.00

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $45.95 $45.95 $45.95 $45.95 $45.95 $45.95 $45.95

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $25.15 $25.15 $25.15 $25.15 $25.15 $25.15 $25.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $214,951.00 $336,945.15 $334,524.93 $305,847.96 $292,904.77 $290,284.77 $288,962.25

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Sault Ste Marie Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

FINAL APPROACH PINE

45-010-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Biewer Forest 

Management, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/24/2014

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  4.70 $250.00 $250.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  556.40 $195.00 $195.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  296.00 $23.50 $86.60

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  142.00 $25.80 $25.80

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  229.00 $18.05 $100.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,130.00 $59.45 $59.45

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  992.00 $21.05 $21.05

NON BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $45.95 $45.95

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $25.15 $25.15

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $214,951.00 $252,395.15
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